Page 1 of 1
Weld Neck Flange
CLASS 150
Inches / Pounds
Part #
Nominal
Pipe
Size
Outside
Diam. of
Flange
(O)
Thick.
of
Flange
(C)
Diam.
of
Raised
Face
(R)
Diam.
of Hub
at Base
(X)
Diam. of
Hub at
Point of
Welding (A)
Leng
th
thru
Hub
(Y)
No.
Of
Holes
Diam.
Of
Holes
Diam.
Of
Bolts
Diam.
Of Bolt
Circle
Approx.
Weight
(in Lbs.)
KFWN.25 ½ 3.50 0.44 1.38 1.19 0.84 1.88 4 0.62 0.50 2.38 2
KFWN.75 ¾ 3.88 0.50 1.69 1.50 1.05 2.06 4 0.62 0.50 2.75 2
KFWN1 1 4.25 0.56 2.00 1.94 1.32 2.19 4 0.62 0.50 3.12 3
KFWN1.25 1 ¼ 4.62 0.62 2.50 2.31 1.66 2.25 4 0.62 0.50 3.50 3
KFWN1.5 1 ½ 5.00 0.69 2.88 2.56 1.90 2.44 4 0.62 0.50 3.88 4
KFWN2 2 6.00 0.75 3.62 3.06 2.38 2.50 4 0.75 0.62 4.75 6
KFWN2.5 2 ½ 7.00 0.88 4.12 3.56 2.88 2.75 4 0.75 0.62 5.50 8
KFWN3 3 7.50 0.94 5.00 4.25 3.50 2.75 4 0.75 0.62 6.00 10
KFWN3.5 3 ½ 8.50 0.94 5.50 4.81 4.00 2.81 8 0.75 0.62 7.00 12
KFWN4 4 9.00 0.94 6.19 5.31 4.50 3.00 8 0.75 0.62 7.50 15
KFWN5 5 10.00 0.94 7.31 6.44 5.56 3.50 8 0.88 0.75 8.50 19
KFWN6 6 11.00 1.00 8.50 7.56 6.63 3.50 8 0.88 0.75 9.50 24
KFWN8 8 13.50 1.12 10.62 9.69 8.63 4.00 8 0.88 0.75 11.75 39
KFWN10 10 16.00 1.19 12.75 12.00 10.75 4.00 12 1.00 0.88 14.25 52
KFWN12 12 19.00 1.25 15.00 14.38 12.75 4.50 12 1.00 0.88 17.00 80
KFWN14 14 21.00 1.38 16.25 15.75 14.00 5.00 12 1.12 1.00 18.75 110
KFWN16 16 23.50 1.44 18.50 18.00 16.00 5.00 16 1.12 1.00 21.25 140
KFWN18 18 25.00 1.56 21.00 19.88 18.00 5.50 16 1.25 1.12 22.75 150
KFWN20 20 27.50 1.69 23.00 22.00 20.00 5.69 20 1.25 1.12 25.00 180
KFWN24 24 32.00 1.88 27.25 26.12 24.00 6.00 20 1.38 1.25 29.50 260
* Dimensions conform to ANSI B16.5
* Material conforms to ASTM A/SA-105;
©2019 K4 Innovations
All Rights Reserved.
Pipe Fitting Direct
690 Craig Rd
Edgerton, WI 53534
Phone: (608) 371-9313
Email: sales@pipefittingdirect.com Lit: #178